

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY

Published by Authority

Vol. I. Aizawl, Wednesday Oct. 11, 1972. Asvina 19, 1894 S. E. Issue No. 23.

NOTIFICATIONS

No. LJD. 10/72/38, the 10th. October, 1972 — In accordance with Rule 20 (1) of Pawi Lakher Autonomous Regions (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the Regional Council) Rules, 1963 as applicable to the District Councils in the Union Territory of Mizoram under paragraph 20 B of the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution of India, the Lieutenant Governor of Mizoram is pleased to declare Shri Atul Chandra Chakma elected as Chief Executive Member of Chakma District Council at Borapansuri.

No. LJD. 10/72/39, the 10th. October, 1972.—In accordance with Rule 30 (1) & (2) of Pawi-Lakher Autonomous Regions (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the Regional Council) Rules, 1963 as applicable to the District Councils in the Union Territory of Mizoram utder paragraph 20 B of the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution of India, the Licutenant Governor of Mizoram is pleased to declare Shri Moykar Dewan elected as Chairman of the Chakma District Council at Borapansuri.

A. Sarkar, Secretary, to the Government of Mizoram, Local Administration Department, Aizawl.

[2] THE MIZORAM GAZETTE, WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 1972

NOTIFICATION

No. LJD. 10/72/40, the 10th. October, 1972.—In accordance with Rule 30 (1) & (2) of Pawi-Lakher Autonomous Regions (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the Regional Council) Rules, 1963, as applicable to the District Councils in the Union Territory of Mizoram under paragraph 20 B of the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution of India, the Lieutenant Governor of Mizoram is pleased to declare Shri B. Sangchema elected as Chairman of the Pawi District Council at Lawngtlai.

A. Sarkar, Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Local Administration Department, Aizawl.

• *

ORDERS

No. LJD. 20/72/45, the 10th. October, 1972.—In exercise of the powers conferred unto him under Rule 5 of Pawi Lakher Autonomous (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the Regional Council) Rules, 1963, the Lieutenant Governor of Mizoram (Administrator) is pleased to declare the election of Shri L. Chinzah as Chief Executive Member Pawi District Council held on 26th. September, 1972 as void on grounds of Procedural irregularities in holding the aforesaid election.

÷

No. I JD 20/72,47, the 10th October, 1972 -- Under Provisions of Rule 5 and Rule 20 of the Rules for Constitution and Conduct of Business of the Pawi-Lakher Ecgional Council, and consequent upon the setting aside of the election of Ehri L. Chinzah as Chief Executive Member of Pawi District Council, vide Order No. LJD. 20/72/45, dt. 10, 10, 78, the Lieutenant Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram is pleased to fix 19th October, 1972 as the date for holding fresh election for the Chief Executive Member, Pawi District Council.

> A. Sarkar, Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Local Administration Department, Aizawl.

AIZAWL-Printed at the Mizoram Government Pross C.-1,000.